LANE FIRE AUTHORITY

Resolution NO. 2022-2023-03

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING REVENUE AND AUTHORIZING EXPENDITURES AND TRANSFERS FOR 2022 CONFLAGRATIONS

WHEREAS, Lane Fire Authority responded to multiple conflagration deployments in the state of Oregon during the 2022 fire season, specifically Klamath pre-position, Miller Road, Big Canyon, Rum Creek, Double Creek, Sturgill and Cedar Creek fires; and

WHEREAS, Lane Fire Authority has received payments as reimbursement from the State of Oregon for these responses; and

WHEREAS, local budget law (ORS 294.326)(4) allows the expenditure of funds for an unforeseen occurrence or condition which could not have been foreseen at the time of preparation of the budget for the current fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, Lane Fire Authority equipment and personnel incurred expenses during the response;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Directors of Lane Fire Authority acknowledges the receipt of and hereby authorizes conflagration revenues totaling \$199938.50 into the General Fund expenditures under personnel services and materials and services of Lane Fire Authority as listed below:

3030.1	Conflagration Hourly	\$ 18,515.68
3030.2	Conflagration Overtime	\$ 94,372.11
3030.3	Conflagration Backfill OT	\$ 1,420.02
3051	FICA	\$ 8,744.55
3053	Retirement	\$ 28,130.45
3722	Sublet M & R Vehicles	\$48,755.69
Total		\$199,938.50

ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of Lane Fire Authority this 18th day of April, 2023.

President, Greg Deedon

ATTEST:

Secretary, John Baxter

Ayes_____

Nays_____